PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4541382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JOB	07/17/2017
DALE HUGGAN	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DR SUITE 800		
City:	DEARBORN		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15672059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mohriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOHR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW SOLUTIONS, PC

Address Line 1: 522 SW 5TH AVE. SUITE 1390
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83856544	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER SUN	
SIGNATURE:	/amber sun/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentDavidJob#page1.tif

source=SubstituteStatementDaleHuggan#page1.tif source=SubstituteStatementDaleHuggan#page2.tif

PATENT 504494680 REEL: 043484 FRAME: 0431

Attorney Docket Number	23256544
LATIOLISE A LYOPING CARRENCE	1 03030344

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	TAPERED CLIPS			
This declaration is directed to:				
United	sached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on			
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,			
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior all or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR			
Inventor: <u>David Io</u>	b Date:			
Signature:	Quartel Sele			
ļ.,				
Note: An Application Date Use an additional declaration	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, in form for each additional inventor.			

PATENT REEL: 043484 FRAME: 0432 Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AfA/02 (07-13) Approved for use through 04/20/2017, OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	TAPERED CLIPS		1971 - 1970 (1970)(1970 (1970)(1970 (1970)(1970 (1970)	adachar adora adachar waxay waxay waxay	
This stateme	int is directed to:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	GGGG
The att	ached application.				
OR					
United 8	States application or PCT international	application number		filed on	
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this sub	stitute statement appli	es:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
(E.g., Given	Name (first and middle (if any)) and Fa	amily Name or Surname)			
Dale Tr	avis Huggan			A.A	
Residence (except for a deceased or legally incapa	citated inventor):			
Clty.		State	Country		
Mailing Addre	Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):				
City		State	Zîp		Sountry
I believe the in the ap	above-named inventor or joint invento offication.	or to be the original inventor	or an origina	al joint inventor o	of a claimed invention
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationsh	ip to the inventor to whom this substitu	te statement applies.	,		
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),					
,	ssignee,				
Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,					
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or					
T T	oint Inventor.	1 - 1 - 44			
,					÷

(Page 1 of 2)

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.93. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gashering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent; and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************			***
Circumstances permitting execution of this s	ubstitute statement:	Treeseeseeseeseeseeseeseeseeseeseeseesees		
Inventor is deceased.				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the	e oath or declaration	under 37 CFR 1,63	3.	
If there are joint inventors, please check the	appropriate box belo	w.		
An application data sheet under 37 or is currently submitted.	CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA	/14 or equivalent) n	naming the entire inventive entity has be	en
OR				
An application data sheet under 37 Statement Supplemental Sheet (P information is attached. See 37 CF	TO/AIA/11 or equivale	/14 or equivalent) hent) naming the ent	has not been submitted. Thus, a Substiti tire inventive entity and providing invent	µte or
**************************************	WARNIN	G;	······································	
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid subriconfribute to identity theft. Personal informati (other than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this is petitioners/applicants should consider redacting USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request patent. Furthermore, the record from an abase personal in a published application or an isonal personal	on such as social sec in form PTO-2038 sult ype of personal informing ne record of a patent in compliance with 37 indoned application misued patent (see 37 C	curity numbers, ban pmitted for payment mation is included is rmation from the do application is availate (CFR 1.213(a) is may also be available CFR 1.14). Checks	nk account numbers, or credit card numbers, or credit card numbers to purposes) is never required by the USPTO, in documents submitted to the USPTO, locuments before submitting them to the lable to the public after publication of the made in the application) or issuance of a te to the public if the application is and credit card, authorization forms.	РТО
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE S	TATEMENT:	***************************************		**********
Name: Raymond L. Cop	oiellie		Date (Optional):	
Signature:	go Minas			
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSO	N EXECUTING THIS		ATEMENT:	***********
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the appli		le of the signer:		
Ford Global Technol Applicant Name:	ogies, LLC			
Title of Person Executing Secretary This Substitute Statement:		······································		
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is				······
Residence of the signer (unless provided	in an application da	ta sneet, PTO/AIA.	W14 or equivalent):	
City	State	Count	DV	
Mailing Address of the signer (unless pro	vided in an applicat	ion data sheet, PT	TO/AIA/14 or equivalent)	
A.:				

City	State	Zip	Country	
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for after diligent effort, or has refused to execute	each inventor who is	deceased, legally	incapacitated, cannot be found or reach	ed

[Page 2 of 2]